

**Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 49 -2013**

**BY: Chairperson at the request  
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 13  
Date: November 4, 2013**

Amendment No. 1

*(This amendment corrects an amount.)*

- 1 In the title, in the fifth line, strike “\$1,438,500.00” and substitute “\$1,483,500.00”.